4000A, 1500VDC SHOALS POWER HUB
FEATURES
• Versatile Design: 4000A, 1500VDC Recombiner Cabinet optimized
for Data Center, standalone Batt ery Energy Storage, and Solar +
Storage applications.
• Designed for Compliance: Designed in accordance with UL 1741 and
CSA standards but not certifi ed.
• Customizable Protection: Tailored input fuse options to accommo-

Envelope dimensions for the base 4000A dual cabinet with additional MLBD cabinet are: H x D x W= 1234mm x 456mm x 7890 (123” x 456” x 789”)
Pictured: Dual Shoals Power Hub confi guration
PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION
STG . BSR . 08 . C40 01 N . ZZ O 1 . DF N C
Input Fuse Configuration
(Pairs of fuses on both (+) and (-) terminals)
01 = 1 pairs (2 fuses total)
02 = 2 pairs (4 fuses total)
03 = 3 pairs (6 fuses total)
-
-
-
16 = 16 pairs (32 fuses total)
Input Fuse Rating & Design
Consult factory -Available options 80A-630A
Input-Side Disconnects1
N =  None
S  =   Yes (Special Order Only)
Main Output Fuse Rating & Design
Consult factory - Available options 125A-4000A
ZZ =  No Main Output Fuse
Number of Cabinets
Note: Number of input fuses and options will determine number of cabinets. See Key Notes.
2  =  Dual Cabinet (not available with Input-Side Disconnects option.)
3  = Triple  Cabinet (required for Input-Side Disconnect option; available for all other configurations.)
Input-Side Contactor  Option2
Blank =  No Input-Side Contactor Option
C  =  Battery Contactor Option (Special Order Only)
Cabinet Rating
C40 = 4000A, 1500VDC
Surge Protector Option
N =  No Surge Protector Option (consult factory if Surge Protector Option is needed)
Key Notes:
Confi gurations with no Input-Side Disconnect or Input-Side Contactor are limited to 8 fuse pairs per cabinet. Confi gurations exceeding
8 fuse pairs will need additional cabinets.
• 1-8 fuse pairs = 2 cabinet
• 9-16 fuse pairs = 3 cabinets
1) Input-Side Disconnect Option:
• Requires 3 cabinets
• Input-Side Disconnects are in a separate cabinet from the fuse pairs
• Limited to a maximum of 8 fuse pairs
• Available with 6 or 8 disconnects only
• Not available if Input-Side Contactor option is selected
2) Input-Side Contactor Option:
• Limited to 6 fuse pairs per cabinet. Confi gurations exceeding 6 fuse pairs will need additional cabinets
• 1-6 fuse pairs = 2 cabinet
• 7-12 fuse pairs = 3 cabinets
• Not available if Input-Side Disconnect option is selected
DIMENSIONS, DUAL CABINET
External dimensions for units with (1) Fuses-Only or (2) Fuses and Input-Side Contactor option.
TYPE 3R
STEEL ENCLOSURE
POWDER COATED RAL 7035
70.8”
31.7”
63.2”
86.8”
82.8”
DIMENSIONS, DUAL CABINET
Fuse-only design internal view shown (no input-side contactors or input-side disconnect options shown)
Safety
Shield
04
Input Fuse
pairs
Main Output
Disconnect
Switch
Bott om ViewBott om View
21.0”
8X Ø.51 Thru
(Pad Mounting Holes)
22.4”